
 

 

 

Date Speaker Topic 

01/07/26	

	
02/11/26	

	
03/11/26	

	
04/08/26	

	
05/13/26	

	
06/10/26	

	
07/08/26	

	
08/12/26	

	
09/12/26	

	
10/14/26	

	
11/11/26	

	
12/09/26	

 

1. Susan	Miller,	Au.D.	

	
2. Rachel	Cohen,	Au.D.	

	
3. Leah	Barter,	Au.D.	

	
4. Michael	Lemieux,	MS,	CCC-SLP	

	
5. Deborah	Ross-Swain,	Ed.D.	

CCC-SLP,	BCS-CL		

6. Jean	Lopez,	Ph.D.	

	
7. Jay	Lucker,	Ph.D.	

	
8. Beth	Norris,	Au.D.	

	
9. Janessa	Rick,	PT	

	
10. Harvey	Dillon,	Ph.D.	

	
11. Christy	Washkowiak,	Au.D.	

	
	

12. Nancy	Rowe,	Au.D.	
 

1. The	Auditory	Aftermath	of	
Concussions:	Insights	from	APD	and	
FFF	

2. Interactive	APD	Therapy	Suite			

	
3. "Is	this	Integration?"	

	
4. Speech-Sound	Auditory	Sequencing	

Therapy	

	
5. Neurocognitive	Foundations	of	

Auditory	Processing	Skills	

	
6. APD	-	Autoimmunity	and	other	

Medical	Conditions		
7. Looking	at	Auditory	Processing	

Categories,	Now	and	Beyond	

	
8. Grand	Rounds	in	APD	

	
9. Integrating	Primitive	Reflexes	to	

support	Auditory	Processing	
Efficiency	

	
10. Spatial	Processing	Disorders	

	
11. Review	of	Presentations	IGAPS	2026		

															Misophonia	

12. Tricks	and	Tips	for	the	Challenge	
Child	

 

 
 
 
 
 
  

Free Monthly Continuing Education Events 
All About Auditory Processing 

~Debunking Myths~ 
~Promoting Facts~ 

(IGAPS promotes Buffalo Model Approach- a simple and 
effective assessment and intervention program) 

 

 
"We are a diverse group of colleagues specialized in diagnostic and re/habilitative management of Auditory Processing 

Disorders (APD), serving people worldwide. We believe that this is best achieved through professional competence, mutual 
respect and working cooperatively. IGAPS is a platform where professionals share ideas on topics related to APD, primarily 

for assessment and intervention, for the sole purpose of education and accomplishing the mission.” 



 
Date 

 
Moderator 
 

01/07/26 Shailashree Nanjundaiah, Au.D. 
  

02/11/26 Rachel Cohen, Au.D.  
  

03/11/26 Leah Barter, Au.D. 
  

04/08/26 Michael Lemieux, MS, CCC-SLP 
  

05/13/26 Judy Belk  
  

06/10/26 Judy Belk, Au.D. 
  

07/08/26 Victoria Hamilton, Au.D. 
  

08/12/26 Beth Norris 
  

09/12/26 Nancy Datino, Au.D. 
  

10/14/26 Kavita Kaul, M.S.AU.D., CCC-SLP/A 
  

11/11/26 Kavita Kaul, M.S.AU.D., CCC-SLP/A 
  

12/09/26 Nancy Rowe, Au.D. 
 
 
 
 
Monthly meetings will be offered via video conference platform.  

They are free of charge for anyone interested 

The meetings will be recorded and available on the website for future reference 

Contact email for video conference link and other details:    

Vickie Hamilton vickie@auditorypat.com  
Kavita Kaul  kkaul@homail.com 

Chrisy Washkowiak  drchristy@auditoryconnection.com 

Christa Reeves drreeves@littlelisteners.com 

Elizabeth D’souza capdclinic@outlook.com 

  

mailto:vickie@auditorypat.com
mailto:kkaul@homail.com
mailto:drchristy@auditoryconnection.com
mailto:drreeves@littlelisteners.com
mailto:capdclinic@outlook.com

