



Free Monthly Continuing Education Events All About Auditory Processing

~Debunking Myths~

~Promoting Facts~

(IGAPS promotes Buffalo Model Approach- a simple and effective assessment and intervention program)

"We are a diverse group of colleagues specialized in diagnostic and re/habilitative management of Auditory Processing Disorders (APD), serving people worldwide. We believe that this is best achieved through professional competence, mutual respect and working cooperatively. IGAPS is a platform where professionals share ideas on topics related to APD, primarily for assessment and intervention, for the sole purpose of education and accomplishing the mission."

Date	Speaker	Topic
01/07/26	1. Susan Miller, Au.D.	1. <i>The Auditory Aftermath of Concussions: Insights from APD and FFF</i>
02/11/26	2. Rachel Cohen, Au.D.	2. <i>Interactive APD Therapy Suite</i>
03/11/26	3. Leah Barter, Au.D.	3. <i>"Is this Integration?"</i>
04/08/26	4. Michael Lemieux, MS, CCC-SLP	4. <i>Speech-Sound Auditory Sequencing Therapy</i>
05/13/26	5. Deborah Ross-Swain, Ed.D. CCC-SLP, BCS-CL	5. <i>Neurocognitive Foundations of Auditory Processing Skills</i>
06/10/26	6. Jean Lopez, Ph.D.	6. <i>APD - Autoimmunity and other Medical Conditions</i>
07/08/26	7. Jay Lucker, Ph.D.	7. <i>Looking at Auditory Processing Categories, Now and Beyond</i>
08/12/26	8. Beth Norris, Au.D.	8. <i>Grand Rounds in APD</i>
09/12/26	9. Janessa Rick, PT	9. <i>Integrating Primitive Reflexes to support Auditory Processing Efficiency</i>
10/14/26	10. Harvey Dillon, Ph.D.	10. <i>Spatial Processing Disorders</i>
11/11/26	11. Christy Washkowiak, Au.D.	
12/09/26	12. Nancy Rowe, Au.D.	11. <i>Review of Presentations IGAPS 2026 Misophonia</i> 12. <i>Tricks and Tips for the Challenge Child</i>

Date	Moderator
01/07/26	Shailashree Nanjundaiah, Au.D.
02/11/26	Rachel Cohen, Au.D.
03/11/26	Leah Barter, Au.D.
04/08/26	Michael Lemieux, MS, CCC-SLP
05/13/26	Judy Belk
06/10/26	Judy Belk, Au.D.
07/08/26	Victoria Hamilton, Au.D.
08/12/26	Beth Norris
09/12/26	Nancy Datino, Au.D.
10/14/26	Kavita Kaul, M.S.AU.D., CCC-SLP/A
11/11/26	Kavita Kaul, M.S.AU.D., CCC-SLP/A
12/09/26	Nancy Rowe, Au.D.

Monthly meetings will be offered via video conference platform.

They are free of charge for anyone interested

The meetings will be recorded and available on the website for future reference

Contact email for video conference link and other details:

Vickie Hamilton vickie@auditorypat.com

Kavita Kaul kkaul@homail.com

Chrisy Washkowiak drchristy@auditoryconnection.com

Christa Reeves drreeves@littlelisteners.com

Elizabeth D'souza capdclinic@outlook.com